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The Training of Trainers (ToT) on intrapartum care  

was conducted 

 
Picture: Midwives at NMCHC (Trainees) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The IINeoC Project and NMCHC conducted ToT on Intrapartum Care from 7th to 11th October. 
12 Midwives working for NMCHC joined this training course to learn how to teach the 
contents of “Initial Assessment Sheet (IAS)*” for women who visit health centers for delivery. 

Prof. Kanal (President of Cambodian Society of Gynecology and Obstetrics) has strongly 
supported the development of IAS, and he attended all the sessions of this course to provide 
technical advices. 

For the next step, the Project and trainers of NMCHC will conduct Orientation Workshop for 
Provincial and Operational District Level and start the training on IAS for midwives working 
at health centers in target provinces (Kampong Cham and Svay Rieng). We hope Quality of 
Care at Health Center level will be improved by this training. 

 

*The project developed “Initial Assessment Sheet” which enables health center midwives to 
provide evidence-based care for pregnant women and their families. 
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កម�វិធី TOT (បណ�ុ ះបណា� ល្រគ�បេង� ល) ស�ពីីករែថទទំរកក�ងុៃផ� 

 

Picture: Lecture by  Core Trainers 

 គេ្រមាង IINeoC, ្រកសួងសុខភិបាល និងមជ្ឈមណ� លជាតិគាពំរមាត និងទរក បានេរៀបចំកម�វធីិ TOT (ប

ណ�ុ ះប-ណា� ល្រគ�បេង� ល) ស�ីពីករែថទទំរកក�ុងៃផ� ចប់ពីៃថ�ទី ៧-១១ ែខតុល។ ឆ�ប 12 នាក់ែដលកំពុងេធ�ីករេន

ក�ុងមជ្ឈមណ� លជាតិគាពំរមាត និងទរក (NMCHC) បានចូលរមួវគ�បណ�ុ ះបណា� លេនះ េដីម្បេីរៀនពីរេបៀបបេ្រងៀន

ខ�ឹមសរៃន "សន�ឹកវយតៃម�ដំបូង (IAS)*" ស្រមាប់�ស�ីែដលមកមណ� លសុខភាពេដីម្បសី្រមាលកូន។ 

ស�ស� ចរ្យ កណាល់ (្របធានសមាគមេរគ�ស�ី និងសម�ពកម�ុជា) បានគា្ំរទយ៉ាងខ� ងំចំេពះករអភិវឌ្ឍន៍ 

សន�ឹកវយតៃម�ដំបូង (IAS) េហយីគាត់បានចូលរមួ្រគប់វគ�ទងំអស់ៃនករសិក្សោេនះ េដីម្បផី�ល់ដំបូនា� នអំពី

បេច�កេទសមួយចំនួន។  

ស្រមាប់ជំហនបនា� ប់ គេ្រមាង IINeoC និង្រគ�បណ�ុ ះបណា� លរបស់ NMCHC ទងំអស់នឹងេធ�ីសិក� សល

ត្រមង់ទិសស្រមាប់អភិបាលេខត� និងថា� ក់្រស�ក្របតិបត�ិ េហយីចប់េផ�ីមបណ�ុ ះបណា� លេលីសន�ឹកវយតៃម�ដំបូង 

(IAS) ស្រមាប់ឆ�បែដលកំពុងេធ�ីករេនមណ� លសុខភាពក�ុងេខត�េគាលេដ (េខត�កំពង់ចម និងេខត�ស� យេរៀង)។ 

េយងីសង្ឃមឹថាគុណភាពៃនករែថទេំនក្រមិតមណ� លសុខភាព នឹង្រត�វបានែកលម�េដយករបណ�ុ ះបណា� លេនះ។ 

*គេ្រមាងេនះបានបេង�ីត "សន�ឹកវយតៃម�ដំបូង" ែដលផ�ល់លទ�ភាពដល់ឆ�បេធ�ីករេនមណ� លសុខភាព 

ស្រមាប់ផ�ល់ករែថទែំផ�កេលីភស�ុតងស្រមាប់�ស�ីមានៃផ�េពះ និង្រក�ម្រគ�សររបស់ពួកេគ។ 


